	ACCOUN	T NO. : 0721(0000032			
		RENCE : 12203		7		• 1
	AUTHORIZ		+	> • •		
		<i>ا</i> ما LIMIT : \$ 78.	111Cia /	incuto		
ORDER DA'	TE : Februa	ary 3, 1999				·
ORDER TI	ME: 10:48	AM				-
ORDER NO	. : 122032	2-005	<u>.</u>	<i>.</i>	- ·	
CUSTOMER	NO: 438	84197	• •	7000Ö	2763	587-
227	DUANE MOR		ER LLP		-	۔۔۔ أور جارآور
ILL:	DOM	MESTIC FILING	· · · · · ·	····		
-3 AMIL	ME: DWI INC	IGHT HAIGHT EN C.	TERPRISES,			
FVE (EFF	FECTIVE DATE:		- ** <u>-</u>	99 FEB	SECRE
XX 5 ART	TICLES OF IN TIFICATE OF	NCORPORATION	NERSHIP		-3 PH	FILED OF CORP
PLEASE RE	TURN THE FO	LLOWING AS PR	OOF OF FILI	ING:		ED STATE
	ERTIFIED CC					E NONS
Ŀ	LAIN STAMPE	D COPY OF GOOD STAND			-	

STATE OF FLORIDA

99 FEB - 3 PM 4:41

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

DWIGHT HAIGHT ENTERPRISES, INC.

The undersigned, acting as incorporator of a corporation under the Business Corporation Act adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

<u>First:</u> The name of the corporation is:

DWIGHT HAIGHT ENTERPRISES, INC.

<u>Second</u>: The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation is:

Dwight Haight Enterprises, Inc. 10208 N.W. 54th Terrace Miami, FL 33178

Third: The period of its duration is perpetual unless sooner dissolved.

<u>Fourth:</u> The purpose for which the corporation is organized is to engage in the transaction of any or all lawful activity for which corporations may be organized under the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act.

<u>Fifth:</u> The Board of Directors of the corporation shall consist of such number as is fixed in accordance with the bylaws.

Sixth: The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is 1000 shares, and the par value of each such share is One dollar (\$1.00). All such shares are of one class and are designated as common stock.

South Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 3410, Miami, FL 33131, and the name of the initial registered agent at such address is William R. Nuernberg.

Eighth: The initial Board of Directors of the corporation shall consist of one person. The name and address of the person who is to serve as director until the initial meeting of shareholders or until his successor is elected and shall qualify is:

Dwight Haight 10208 N.W. 54th Terrace Miami, FL 33178 <u>Ninth</u>:

The name and address of the incorporator is:

99 FEB - 3 PM 4:41

William R. Nuernberg Duane, Morris & Heckscher, LLP 200 So. Biscayne Boulevard Suite 3410 Miami, FL 33131

William R. Nuemberg, Incorporator

William R. Nuemberg, having been designated to act as Registered Agent, hereby agrees to act in this capacity.

William R/Nuernberg Registered Agent

STATE OF FLORIDA : SS COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE :

The foregoing instrument as acknowledged before me this 22 day of January, 1999, by William R. Nuernerg for Dwight Haight Enterprises, Inc., who is personally known to me.

Signature of Notary Public

MIA\3946.1

MAXINE C PAPY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. CC768836 MY COMMISSION EXP. AUG. 19,2002

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL